TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pivotal Capital Fund, LP		04/26/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gravy Analytics, Inc.
Street Address:	45610 Woodland Road
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Venntel, Inc.
Street Address:	2201 Cooperative Way
City:	Herndon
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20171
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87466967	GRAVY ANALYTICS
Serial Number:	87255454	GRAVY TRUINSIGHTS
Registration Number:	4940627	TRULIFE
Registration Number:	4498992	GRAVY
Serial Number:	87469519	VENNTEL
Registration Number:	4924298	ADMITONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0561 900496250

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Esau

SIGNATURE: /Gregory Esau/

DATE SIGNED: 04/29/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0562

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April 26, 2019, by PIVOTAL CAPITAL FUND, LP, a Delaware limited parinership ("Lender") in favor of GRAVY ANALYTICS, INC. (formerly known as Timerazor, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Gravy") with its principal place of business located at 45610 Woodland Rd. Suite 100, Sterling, VA 20166 and VENNTEL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Venntel") with its principal place of business located at 2201 Cooperative Way, Suite 600, Herndon, VA 20171 (Venntel, together with Gravy, each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

Recital

WHEREAS Grantors granted to Lender a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A - B, respectively, attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 17, 2017, by and between Grantors and Lender, as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Grantors have no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender hereby terminates and releases any and all claims, liens and security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and reassigns to Grantors, without warranty or recourse, all rights, titles, and interests of Lender in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

LENDER:

PIVOTAL CAPITAL FUND, LP

By: PIVOTAL GP PARTNERS, LLC

Its: General Partner

Name: Thomas E. Niehaus

Title: Manager

Address:

By:

2882 Sand Hill Road, Suite 100

Menlo Park, CA 94025

TRADEMARK REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0563

EXHIBIT A

Patents and Patent Applications

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Description</u>	Patent/App. No.	File Date
Gravy	System for analyzing and improving	15/060,887	03/04/16
	device location as a function of time		
Gravy	System for analyzing and improving	15/008,980	01/28/16
	device location as a function of time		
Gravy	Discovery method and discovery system	14/001,020	08/22/13
-	using location-time intersections		

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2017 at Reel Number 043324 and Frame Number 0405.

 $201963248\, \mathbf{v}3$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0564

EXHIBIT B Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owner	<u>Description</u>	Serial/Registration No.	File Date
Gravy	GRAVY ANALYTICS	87/466,967	05/28/17
Gravy	GRAVY TRUINSIGHTS	87/255,454	12/2/16
Gravy	TRULIFE	4,940,627	04/19/16
Gravy	ADMITONE	4,924,298	03/22/16
Gravy	GRAVY	4,498,992	03/18/14
Venntel	VENNTEL	87/469,519	05/31/17

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2017 at Reel Number 6132 and Frame Number 0477.

 $201963248\ \mathbf{v}3$

RECORDED: 04/29/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0565